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GENERAL NOTES

1.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING /CONSTRUCTION
INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1~800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION
WORK. .

3. ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS
HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

4. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON AN AERIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY POTOMAC AERIAL
SERVICES, INC. DATED MARCH 6TH 2010.

5. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS BASED UPON
THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 17EA AND 17£8 WERE USED FOR THIS
PROJECT.

8., 'THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED
APRIL 6, 2010.

7. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R-20" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2/2/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND THE
COMP. LITE ZONING REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE ON 7/28/06.

8. - THIS R=20 ZONED SUBDIVISION IS BEING DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO SECTION 107.E OF THE R—ED ZONING DISTRICY
INCLUDING THE PLANNING BOARD'S APPROVAL OF THE SUBDMSION DESIGN, A 75" SETBACK FROM THE PROJECT

ADJOINING SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DEVELOPMENTS AND THE OTHER CRITERIA REQUIREMENTS IN. ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 108.F.3. OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS.

9. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 108.F.2. QF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS R—20 RECEWING PARCEL SUBDIVISION

IN ASSOCIATION WITH NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION IS RECEMING 1 BONUS DENSITY UNIT UP TO 10% MORE DWELLING
UNITS THAN WOULD BE ACHIEVABLE BASED ON THE NET DENSITY IN THE R—ED  ZONING DISTRICY IF DEVELOPED AS SINGLE
FAMILY DWELLINGS USING THE R~ED REGULATIONS.

10. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.
DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE
TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION, OR BUILDING AND- GRADING PERMITS.

11. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TO BE PROVIDED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT BY ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN UTILIZING MICRO
BIO-RETENTION (F11-064), RAIN BARRELS, PERVIOUS DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS, AND ROOFTOP DISCONNECTS.

THE MICRO~BIORETENTION FACILITIES -ARE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA. HOWARD COUNTY WILL ONLY
MAINTAIN THE INLET STRUCTURE WITHIN THE MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITIES ADJACENT YO THE RIGHT-OF-WAYS. ALL
PERMEABLE. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOQA. REFER TO F 11-064.

12. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY RECORDS, FIELD SURVEY, ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND
AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTIUTIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS
INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTMITIES AND TAKE ALL
NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE.

13.. ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHTS—OF—WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILTIES SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. '

14. SHC ELEVATIONS ARE LOCATED AT THE PROPERTY LINE.

15. ALL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES SHALL UTILIZE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL NO. R—6.03 MODIFIED FOR SIDEWALK
ADJACENT TO CURB. _

16. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING

AT&T _ 1-800~-252—-1133
BGE (CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) D 410-637-8713
BGE (EMERGENCY) - 410-685-0123
BUREAU OF UTILITIES 410~313-4900
COLONIAL PIPELINE CO 410-795-1390
MISS UTILITY - 1-800~257-7777
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 410~-531-5533
VERIZON 1—800—-743-0033

17. THERE ARE EXISTING STRUCTURES LOCATED ON PARCELS 77, 78, AND 416. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES LOCATED ON-SITE
SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO THE RECORDATION OF THIS PLAT.
18. USING THE NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION EXCHANGE OPTION DESCRIBED IN SECTION: 128.L OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS,
THE RIGHTS FOR 1 OF THE RESIDENTIAL LOTS SHOWN ON THE SUBDWISION PLAN FOR MOUNT HEBRON OVERLOOK HAS BEEN
TRANSFERRED FROM PARCEL 594, TAX MAP 17, GRID 17, MORGAN PROPERTY.
19. ALL STRUCTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE SET BACK 75 FEET FROM PROJECT BOUNDARIES ADJOINING SINGLE—FAMILY
DETACHED DEVELOPMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 108.F.3.b OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS.
20. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR
EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS.
PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT
FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.
21. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENYIAL OCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY
VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: :
A} WIDTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET IF SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)
B) SURFACE — 6" OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2" MIN.);
PERMEABLE SURFACE — 12" ASTM C-33 3/4” TO 2" STONE WITH 7" PERMEABLE CONCRETE
C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE, AND MINIMUM 45 FOOT
TURNING RADIUS - - _
D) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING)
E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD EVENTS WITH NO MORE
THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE : _
F) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE .
22. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN
THE REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100 YEAR

" FLOODPLAIN.

23. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.8
QF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.
24. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE PUBLIC. WATER WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH CONTRACT NO.
71-W. SEWER WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH CAPITAL PROJECT §#S—6266.
25. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF iSSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF
CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.
26. DEED REFERENCE: PARCEL 77: L 12740 / F 20

: PARCEL 78: L 6195 / F 690

' PARCEL 416: L-8387 / F 810
27. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES OR GRAVE SITES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY. ' '
28. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THERE ARE NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES EXIST ON THIS SITE.
29. THERE IS NO 100-YR FLOODPLAIN WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS PRCJECT. '
30. FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING INC., DATED MAY 2010, APPRGVED
UNDER SP—10-007.
31. THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200
OF HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION ACT.. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT; HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED. _
32. FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. - .
33. TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF THIS PROJECT WAS FULFILLED BY ON-SITE AFFORESTATION OF 1.84
ACRES UNDER F 11-064. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $40,075.50 WAS POSTED WITH F 11-064.
34. WETLANDS SHOWN ON—SITE ARE BASED ON A FIELD INVESTIGATION PREPARED BY ECO—SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC.,
DATED JUNE 02, 2010. THERE ARE NO PROPOSED DISTURBANCES TO THE WETLANDS OR ASSOCIATED BUFFERS.
35. A TRAFFIC STUDY WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC., DATED JUNE 2010, APPROVED UNDER SP-10-007.
36. THE F 11-064 PLAN WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND
LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $16,200.00 WAS POSTED WITH F. 11-064.
37. PUBLIC STREET TREES WERE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL UNDER F 11-064. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,125.00
WAS POSTED WITH F 11-064.
38. OPEN SPACE LOT 26 TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION.
39. A NOISE STUDY WAS PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. FOR MD ROUTE 99 AND APPROVED UNDER
SP-10-007. AN EXISTING NOISE BARRIER IS PROVIDED ALONG INTERSTATE 70.

40. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO PLANNING BOARD .# PB 389 AND SP-10-007 APPROVED DECEMBER 2, 2010.

41. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A WAIVER TO SECTION 16.1205(a)(7) OF THE SUBDMISION REGULATIONS FOR THE REMOVAL
OF THE 38" SILVER MAPLE SPECIMEN TREE, APPROVED SEPTEMBER 14, 2010. ' '

42. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER TO APPENDIX A, VOLUME Il TO REDUCE THE MINIMUM
HORIZONTAL CURVE CURVE RADIUS FOR A PUBLIC ROAD, APPRCOVED SEPTEMBER 7, 2010.

43, A TOTAL OF 25 LOTS AND 1 OPEN SPACE LOT ARE PROPOSED UNDER THIS PLAN. THE LOTS HAVE BEEN CREATED BY

A RE—SUBDIVISION OF THE "KEIM PROPERTY” LOT 2, AND A SUBDIVISION OF PARCELS 78 AND 416.

44. UNDER F—11—064, TEST PITS TO ODETERMINE GROUND WATER AND ROCK ELEVATIONS WERE PERFORMED AT EACH
FACILITY LOCATION. NO ROCK OR WATER ARE WITHIN 4' OF THE BOTTOM OF ANY FACILITY.

46. ALL SIDEWALKS NEAR MICRO BIO—RETENTION FACILITIES ARE TO BE TRAFFIC BEARING. SEE DETAIL SHEET 11.

47 ALL WATER HOUSE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE FOR INSIDE METER SETTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS OR
IN SPECIFICATIONS. _ _

48. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE
LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 1,800 FOR THE REQUIRED 4 SHADE TREES AND 4 EVERGREEN
TREES (SIDE YARD PERIMETERS OF LOTS 15 & 25) SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE BUILDING PERMITS FOR

LOTS 15 & 25.

49. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP 12—147.  THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED
THE REQUEEST TO WAIVE SECTION 1 2.156(9)(2) WHICH REQUIEES THE 'DEVELOPER
70 PROVIDE INFORMATION WITHIN 45 DAYS OF RECEIVING THE REQUEST FROM THE S— _
SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMITTEE, SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS. 1) THE WAWER PETITION SITE ANALYSIS DATA
NUMBER (WP12—147) AND ITS CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL MUST BE ADDED TO THE
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. 2) SDP 12-027 IS HEREBY REACTIVATED. ~THE REVISED
SDP MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 45 DAYS FROM THE WAIVER PETITION APPROVAL
LETTER ON OR BEFORE MAY 18, 2012. .
50. SECTION 128.A.1.i OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS (CB—2-2012) WHICH
ALLOWS SUNROOMS AND ROOM EXTENSIONS TO EXTEND NOT MORE THAN PROPOSED USES FOR SITE AND
10 FEET INTO THE REAR SETBACK ALONG NOT MORE THAN 60% OF THE STRUCTURES:

REAR FACE OF A DWELLING ON A LOT WHICH ADJOINS OPEN SPACE ALONG

A MAJORITY OF THE REAR LOT LINE FOR R—ED LOTS RECORDED AFTER THE OO P on oo LEVEL
EFFECTIVE DATE OF CB-2-2012 (MAY 13, 2012). TOTAL NUMBER OF UNiTS ALLOWED
B, PLAN UBECT 0 WP-12-149, THE FLANNING TMRECTTR APPROED ON AL 22,
200% A YEGQUEAT T° WAVE ZECTION 1@, U2(2)(12) KEQIRINA A VERRETLAL 'TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED
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THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

HOWARD S.C.D.

7UE |

THE DEVELOPER:

CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WiLL
Bt DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION
AND THA RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN
CERTIFICATE OF
E _ENVIRONMENT APPROVED
NING PROGRAM E CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION
BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. 1 ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC .
ON-SITE INSPECTION 8Y THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.
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- DATE
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SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER

BY THE ENGINEER: |

| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER-

SONAL” KNOWLEDGE OF THE STTE CONDITIONS, AND THAT IT WAS
EPARED N ACCORDANCE

W[TH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD

NOTE:  SILT FENCEIS TO BE

AT THE DIRECTION OF THE
SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

REPLACED WITH SUPER SILT FENCE

£X,
TRANSHISSION
TOWER

Marytand Stote Grid Meridian

SOIL.S LEGEND
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION TYPE

GgB_ |GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B
GgC TGLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B
GmB | GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES C
MoC | MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B
MaD | MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B
UoF | UDORTHENTS, HIGHWAY, O TO 65 PERCENT SLOPES

PROPERTY LINE
RIGHT~OF~WAY LINE
ANAGENT PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
EXISTING UTILTY POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING MAILBOX
@) EXISING SION i
@ o} EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE I |
SS EXISTING SANTARY LINE
ot . EXISTING CLEANOUT
¥ EXISHNG FIRE HYDRANT
—_— W EXISTING WATER LINE
G e o wwonnes  SOLS BOUNDARY
MiD3 -

EXISTING USE_IN_COMMON - EASEMENT
{t. 1491 / F 16){L 3387 / F 610)
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L
T ANSXMFQASD Ssggi&OENS%RVSE‘)O[\TTS%T'C;\I OTES 21.0 STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR DETAIL 22 - SILT FENCE DETAIL 30 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING DETAIL 24 - STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 30.0 DUST CONTROL
1. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT TOPSOIL
OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DMISION PRIOR TO THE _ 36 MINMUM LENGTH FENGE POST o 3 HOUNTABLE
START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, (313-1855). DEFINITION — 10 e CENTER TO # DRVEN A MINMUN OF 16" INTO S MG [ BT Ny DEFINITION
— GROUND 50" M EXISTING
2. ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION. : —_ s | PAVEMENT CONTROLUING DUST BLOWING AND MOVEMENT ON CONSTRUCTION SITES AND ROADS.
PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT PURP . l— 16" MINIMUM HEGHT OF
"MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOiL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL”, FURPOSE GEOTBXTILE CLAss F ve GEOTEXTLE CLASS—" Pl PURPOSE
AND REVISIONS THERETO. TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW MOISTURE I & MMM DEPTH N ‘&’ OR BETTER LT PIPEAS NECESSARY _
CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL : . GROUND _ MINMUM 6" OF 27~ 3" 7O PREVENT BLOWING AND MOVEMENT OF DUST FROM EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES,
3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY GRADATION. " e U EXISTING GROUND A et gigggﬁ ON AND OFF—SITE DAMAGE, HEALTH HAZARDS, AND IMPROVE TRAFFIC
STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER / vy PROFILE -
SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES GREATER CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES Lo oW v ,
THAN 3:1, B) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE I THIS PRACTICE IS UMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE: 36" MINIMUM FENCE o " 50" MINIMUM CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES
PROJECT SITE. A. THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO PERSPECTIVE VIEW POST LENGTH By -~ THIS PRACTICE IS APPLICABLE TO AREAS SUBJECT TO DUST BLOWING AND
PRODUCE VEGETATIVE GROWTH, ALTER FENCE POST SECTION - MOVEMENTS WHERE ON AND OFF—SITE DAMAGE IS LIKELY WITHOUT TREATMENT.
4,  ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED B. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENOUGH clom— | |- minmoM 20" ABOVE
ARQUND THEIR PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 7, OF THE HOWARD TO SUPPORT PLANTS OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT GROUND
COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE ' ' NUTRIENTS. £L0H UNDISTURBED
’ ' C. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH. e 10" MINIMUM 3&2‘?&% | 1
5. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE O THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE. EMBED GEOTEXTLE CLASS F o TEMPORARY METHODS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL I.  FOR THE PURPOSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER TOP_VIEW A MINMUM OF B° VERTCALLY Y _Tmﬁﬁup"osg ??".E.?m“ R A OF WAATIING | '
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (SECTION G) FOR PERMANENT SEEDING, SOD, THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN FOR ADEQUATE STABILIZATION. AREAS postsy_ \/ _1_ THE GROUND MORE™ STRIP WIDTHS ARE ' 1. MULCHES — SEE STANDARDS FOR VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION WITH MULCHES
TEMPORARY SEEDING, AND MULCHING. TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE STABILIZATION SHOWN ON THE REQUIRED. ATTA STANDARD SYMBOL 10" MIN. ONLY. MULCH SHOULD BE CRIMPED OR TACKED TO PREVENT BLOWING.
’ : PLANS > CROSS SECTION SYAPLES ON 18 CENTERS - PLAN VIEW 4
CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER : @ SECTION B - 2. VEGETATIVE COVER - SEE STANDARDS FOR TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER.
GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES. TRUCT] , T SECTION A ~— srarLE
' p——y STANDARD STYMBOL 3. TILLAGE — TO ROUGHEN SURFACE AND BRING CLODS TO THE SURFACE. THIS IS
6. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TTO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TQ BE . TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM THE EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THAT IT MEETS THE STANDARDS AS M AN EMERGENCY MEASURE WHICH SHOULD BE USED BEFORE SOIL BLOWING STARTS,
MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN SET FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL ! I s 1 | E0GE Gr MATTNG » ot EOGE OF MATTING CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION T AR SPRING—TOOTHED. HARROWS. AND SILAR PLOWS Are Exapies on
TYPE CAN FOUND IN THE REPRESENTAT IL PROFI TION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY FENCE SECTIONS ' ON 2" CENTERS , s s - R
OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. USDA-50S T COOPERATION WITH MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENTAL STATION. 11+ oronee B N # CENTERS v/ M _ 1 LENGTH — MINIMUM OF 50" (* 30" FOR A SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT). EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY PRODUCE THE DESIRED EFFECT.
7. SITE ANALYSIS: : ) CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS hd 2. WIDTH — 10" MINIMUM, SHOULD BE FLARED AT THE EXISTING ROAD TO PROVIDE A 4. IRRIGATION — THIS IS GENERALLY DONE AS AN EMERGENCY TREATMENT SITE 1S
TOTAL AREA OF SITE —i444 ACRES - TOPSOLL SPECTICATIONS = SOl 0 BF USED 45 TOPSOIL MUST MERT THE FOULOVIN 1+ CROUND, WOBD POSTS SHact BE-3 1 36x '1'0';‘62 D%NQE',:R:-:G um’(}ﬁ? é?;ro R B 10" 3 li?):éiij?—';félc (FILTER CLOTH) SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE EXISTING GROUND PRIOR SPRINKLED WITH WATER UNTIL THE SURFACE IS MOIST. REPEAT AS NEEDED. AT
AREA DISTURBED 534 ACRES . TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, LOAMY T o‘f«?.qoeone@ﬁuu) ROUND. AD SHALL P& GF- SOUNGS QUALITY LARDWOOD. 6" " 7O PLACING STONE. *¢ THE PLAN APPROVAL AUTHORITY MAY NOT REQUIRE SINGLE NO TIME SHOULD THE SITE BE IRRIGATED YO THE POINT THAT RUNOFF BEGINS TO
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED _1.50 _ ACRES SAND. QTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGROMOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND STEEL POSTS WILL BE STANDARD T OR U SECTION WEIGHING NOT LESS THAN 1.00 FAMILY RESIDENCES TO USE GEOTEXTILE. FLOW.
AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED _2.85  ACRES APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. REGARDLESS, TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE A PCUND PER UNEAR FOOT. . 1 4. STONE — CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2” TO 3") OR RECLAMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE
TOTAL CUT 3,700 cu. YDS.* MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN LESS THAN 5% BY VOLUME OF 2. GEOTEXTILE SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO EACH FENCE POST WITH WIRE TIES OR TYBICAL STAPLES NO. 11 THE ENTRANCE. 5. BARRIERS — SOUD BOARD FENCES, SILT FENCES, SNOW FENCES, BURLAP
TOTAL FiLL 3,700 cu. vps.* CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL. STICKS, RCOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS STAPLES AT TOP AND MID-SECTION AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS GAUGE WIRE ’ 5. SURFACE WATER — ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION FENCES, STRAW BALES, AND SIMILAR MATERIAL CAN BE USED TO CONTROL AR
TF 11-064 =+ LARGER THAN 11/2" IN DIAMETER FOR GEOTEXTILE CLASS F: ’ " ENTRANCES SHALL BE PIPED THROUGH THE ENTRANCE, MAINTAINING POSITIVE DRAINAGE. CURRENTS AND SOM BLOWING. EBARRIERS PLACED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO PREVAILING
OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION__F 11—=UC . _ TTENglé STORDEI.:‘GI; Zg gﬁm (MIN.; g: M(SSM; g pu;ﬁ INSJSLLNE‘? ABERggH m‘rEH sgﬁglgzgg EgoﬂsgﬂucnON E:rg;ngg gti‘-'wéli'o?qEE PROTECTED ggﬁ?&gﬁﬁg slnggfc;?w Sg ABOUT 10 TIMES THEIR HEIGHT ARE EFFECTIVE IN
NS M LU IN iN. T MSM Wi A U M Wl H L AND A MINIMU N
8. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVTY FOR JOHNSONGRASS, NUTSEDGE. POISON WY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS SPEGIRIED, o or  CKORASS: PO RAE o O3 CALFTIMNUE (o) TEST Mur 322 S e T S ORI oos oo aACE: WM THE, | i
PLACEMENT OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE. _ ¢ (MIN. e NOT GE NECESSARY. PIPE SHOULD BE SIZED ACORDING TO THE AMOUNT OF RUNGFF b SILCIUM CHLORIDE — APPLY AT RATES THAT WILL KEEP SURFACE MOIST.  MAY
3. ERE ENDS OF GEOTEXTILE FABRIC COME TOGETHER, THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED, . A 6" MINIMUM WiLL ]t . -
M. WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, GROUND WHERE ENOS OF GEQTEXTILE FABRIC COME TOGETHER, 0 B o NVEYE YED, A 6 MINMUM WL BE REQURED, o ot LocATED AT EVERY POIT
9.  ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE LIMESTONE SHALL BE SPREAD AT THE RATE OF 4-8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS PER 1,000 6. LOCATION ~ A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY F PERMANENT METHODS
HOWARD COUNTY SED'MENT CONTROL |NSPECTOR. (S)QggRgEFEGET)TPRIORELg THED PIAESEMENT gFTTopgglL. LIMOE SHA([E!? OBE DITSTR'I"BUTEGDE %[‘gggf#ld‘(s S 4. %ﬁIGgNgEOC?J%RB\E’H'QNSnggfﬂomfrfgwEaﬁa%gFa&cﬂgsNgégDOanﬁENgEgRIgHEN LEAVING THE SITE MUST TRAVEL OVER THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE STAB![:lZED CON- )
oV SIGNATED AREAS AND WORKED INTO THE SOIL IN CONJUNCTION WITH TILLA IONS A BULCES : STRUCRON ENTRANCE. 1. PERMANENT VEGETATION — SEE STANDARDS FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER,
10. ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES. " AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION WITH SOD. EXISTING TREES OR LARGE SHRUBS MAY
INSPECTION AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF . , . : AFFORD VALUABLE PROTECTION IF LEFT IN PLACE. :
PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY . FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5 ACRES: ,
; ' . U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.5. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT 2. TOPSOILING — COVERING WITH LESS EROSIVE SOIL MATERIALS. SEE STANDARDS
OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION I.  PLACE TOPSOIL {If REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE E-15-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE G~22-2] WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE Fe17-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION FOR TOPSOILNG.
APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION STABILIZATION — SECTION § — VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS.
AGENCY 1S MADE. : 3. STONE — COVER SURFACE WITH CRUSHED STONE OR COARSE GRAVEL.
V. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES: OF CO CTIO '
11. TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS SEQUENCE OF NSTRUCTION
I, ON SOIL MEETING TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS, OBTAIN TEST RESULTS DICTATING FERTILIZER AND - _ : EROSION CONTROL MATTING
aﬁlgggm‘m’:gc”s:égm% BACK FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY, UME AMENDMENTS REQUIRED TO BRING THE SOIL INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING: DETAIL 33 - SUPER SILT FENCE
*  ESTIMATE ONLY; CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY QUANTITIES TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION B o L O e e o oS RiS 16 AasE ThE PhNg ATES A L TR 0 ' OBTAN GRADING PERMI
; . PH OF LESS THAN 6.0, SUFFICIENT LIME SHALL BE PRESCRIBED TO RAISE THE PH TO 6.5 OR SHALL NOT EXCEED 10' 107 MAXIMUM
**  TO BE DETERMINED BY CONTACTOR, WITH PRE—APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL HIGHER. : CENTER 70 CENTER B o] 2. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS
INSPECTOR, WITH AN APPROVED AND ACTIVE GRADING PERMIT B. ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 PERCENT BY WEIGHT, s R | (410-313-1880) AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK. {1 DAY)
C. TOPSOIL HAVING SOLUBLE SALT CONTENT GREATER THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION SHALL U R——
NOT BE USED. D — DR oo A WIT AILS, INSTA IMENT CONT M R
HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT D. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL CROUND % 3 At\.ls ASCHC(?\?'\? SSEPLANH O%ETASLSD]RE;EBL Bi,E%EgiMEN%O COT\I%’LROLE?SS}ngTOR (5 DAYS)
PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES STERILANTS OR CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED SURFACE i
| : (14 DAYS MIN.) TO PERMIT DISSIPATION OF PHYTO—TOXIC MATERIALS. n.ow/ 36" MINIMUM CONSTRUCTION SPECITIGATONS 4. DRY UTIUTES (CABLE, GAS ELECTRIC) MUST BE INSTALLED AFTER ROAD |
APPLY TO. GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE FURTHER : : ,
DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT LONG—LIVED VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED. NOTE:  TOPSOQIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED AGRONOMIST OR SOIL . FLow _J_ 1. KEY=IN THE MATTING BY PLACING THE TOP ENDS OF THE MATTING IN A CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE F 11-064
SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL 21/2" DIAMETER gg‘:?g:MTTRngH“E' gm:qug_si%ss?ggg%: THSEJSSSCMT:NE ;3:",‘*’0?2';‘.;;&3 MICRO BIO RETENTION FACILITIES.
SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISKING TOPSOIL. OR ALUMINUM Wi 1 LAYER OF . - ‘ g
A ’ . POSTS 87 MINIMUM ABOUT 4" DOWN SLOPE FROM THE TRENCH. SPACING BETWEEM STAPLES IS 67,
OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY ~LOOSENED.. I PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE FULTER GLom - D A e A e
SO AMENDQENTS IN LIEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS USE ONE OF THE +21ABILIZAT ~~SECTION | — VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS. CHAIN LINK FENCING BEZ‘MEE':JPIS%AIT'-‘?ES“ OVERLAP IN THE CHANNEL CENTER USING AN 187 SPACING INSPECTOR TO PROCEED, ROUGH GRADE SITE FOR HOUSE CONSTRUCTION. (2 WEEKS)
FOLLOWING SCHEDULES: . V. TOPSOIL APPLICATION _ FLOW FILTER CLOTH 34" MINIMUM : ' 6. CONSTRUCT HOUSES. THE FIRST FLOOR ELEVATIONS CANNOT BE MORE
. I.  WHEN TOPSOILING. MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH AS !ism\ . 167 MIN, 1ST LATER OF . ?rESgRE; ‘?3’33?13 I:g (r)r;j TIEFI;MED(?OE:TSJT T\IJEHM?LTEINgbnt‘AKE SURE THE THAN 1° HIGHER OR 02" LOWER THAN THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON
—_ o - . MATTI | 1 . .
1% OPI;%F.E?I;EEN S\F’g’(';g EB;OggR Pnggcfgﬂ?8&2*3”:__(&'}!'?’525&0'*54(9[_288535{ oo .' DIVERSIONS, GRADE. STABILIZATION STRUCTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE AND SEDMENT TRAPS EMSED FLTER CLOTH &° Wy - 4. STAPLES SHALL BE PLACED 2' APART WITH 4 ROWS FOR EACH STRIP, 2 THIS - PLAN. {6 MONTHS)
SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF ) OUTER ROWS, AND 2 ALTERNATING ROWS DOWN THE CENTER, 7. FINE GRADE LOT AS DETAILED HEREIN AND PER SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN
SOIL. AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, APPLY 400 LBS. PER ACRE 30-0-0 Il GRADES ON THE AREAS TO BE TOPSOILED, WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED, SHALL BE *IF_MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE STANDARD SYMBOL COMMON TO ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS. INSTALL ROOF GUTTER DOWNSPOUTS
UREAFORM FERTILIZER (9 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) . . o : MAINTAINED, ALBEIT 4" ~ 87 HIGHER IN ELEVATION. _ REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42 35,:__| : 5. WHERE ONE ROLL OF MATTING ENDS AND ANOTHER BEGINS, THE END OF AND RAIN BARRELS WHERE SHOWN ON SHEETS 2—-4 AND IN ACCORDANCE
a - | SHIPLAP FASHON. REINFORGE THE OVERLAP WTH A DOUSLE ROW OF STAPLES WITH DETAILS ON SHEET 11. (2 pAYs)
_ _ . - iI. TOPSOIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN A 4" — 8" LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACTED TO A . . _
f%O%C%EPﬁBLiNADPi'};;Lf, :%’;g igg %E'??E A%%'fh:giﬂ ;'Mf(?IO';ER%gjzégs/ 23 S MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4”. SPREADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT SODDING OR CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS SPACED 6" APART IN A STAGGERED PATTERN ON EITHER SIOE. 8. ONCE FINAL GRADING AND STABILIZATION IS COMPLETE INSTALL PERVIOUS
Q.FT.) ( SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SQIL PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY . CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPENDIX B.4
LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE : IRREGULARITIES IN THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS SHALL BE 1. FENCING SHALL BE 42" IN HEIGHT AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 6. THE DISCHARGE END OF THE MATTING LINER SHOULD BE SIMILARLY . o
INCHES OF SOIL. . o CORRECTED N ORDER 7O PREVENT THE FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS. LATEST MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY DETALS FOR CHAIN LINK FENCING, THE SPECIFICATION SECURED WiTH 2 DOUBLE ROWS OF STAPLES. SEE SHEET 11. SUBBASE SHALL BE CLEAN PRIOR TO  INSTALLATION OF
o - B ,'i?,’;,; ' FENCE STALL (G USED. SORSIVING 427 FAGRic A1 & teom: ' NOTE: IF FLOW WILL ENTER FROM THE EDGE OF THE MATTING THEN THE AREA UNDERORAINS AND CONCRETE. ~CONTAMINATED (DIRT) SUBBASE
SEEDING: FOR THE PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30' AND AUGUST 1 THRU IV. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT.BE PLACED WHILE THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY : NOTE: o Fow WiLL ENTER FROM T oo SHALL BE REMOVED AND BOTTOM OF EXCAVATION SHALL BE SCARIFIED TO
OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 60 LBS. PER ACRE (1.4 LBS/1000 SQFT.) OF A e aOING. ana eetoBED PRERAT N  CNDITION THAT MAY OTHERWISE BE T o Toumon WAL, SY% A TUSS O08, DRVE AMGRSE A PO 0B A o " PROMOTE INFILTRATION. (2 DAYS)
KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE. FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU JULY 31, SEED WITH 60 REQUIRED EXGEPT ON THE ENDS OF THE FENCE. 5. UPON STABILIZATION OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND WITH THE
LBS. KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE PER ACRE AND 2 LBS. PER ACRE (.05 LBS./1000 : \CAOM %IE;I'(I:ERNA;EIST F%ERPEggaAgggTrggegoug)% - mDerAg 8FEAE;E;LYIN$ ;Eemr;gué Dmi%uggcogggméig %h‘f 4 FLTER CLOM SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY o THE CHAN LK FENGE WITH TIES SPACED " APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. REMOVE ALL
' M 1AL LM} M LU AND AMENDMEN MA LI 1 L . b ’
gg.FL.%O?EC]V_VEsEglEN%YLOVEGRASS. DURING THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 16 THRU FEBRUARY EVERY 24 AT THE TOP AND ey " : | 7 | SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES AND STABILIZE. (2 DAYS)
' _ _ L. COMPOSTED SLUDGE MATERIAL FOR USE AS A SOIL CONDITIONER FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED .
. ' AREAS OVER 5 ACRES SHALL BE TESTED TO PRESCRIBE AMENOMENTS AND FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED # FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE EMBEDDED A MINIWUM OF 87 INTO THE GROUND. :
OPTION (1) 2 TONS PER ACRE WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS AREAS UNDER 5 ACRES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: 5. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER, THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED
SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING. BY 6° AND FOLOED. _
OPTION (2) USE SOD. ) A, COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY, OR ORIGINATE FROM, A PERSON OR PERSONS 6. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND SILT BUILDUPS REMOVED WHEN “BULGES™ . OWNERS
OPTION (3) SEED WITH 60 LBS/ACRE KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE AND MULCH THAT ARE PERMITTED (AT THE TIME OF ACQUISITION OF THE COMPOST)} BY THE MARYLAND DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE, OR WHEN SILT REACHES 50% OF FENCE HEIGHT
: MUL DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT UNDER COMAR 26.04.06. : DOUBLE R. VENTURES, LLC.
WITH 2 TONS/ACRE WELL ANCHORED STRAW. : ) MPOST] “SHALL CONTAIN AT 1 PERCENT NITROGEN. 1.5 PERCENT 7. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO EACH FENCE POST WITH WIRE TIES OR
B. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL CO LEAST 1 PERCE OGEN, ERCE: STAPLES AT TOP AND MID SLCTON AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWNG REQUIREMENTS FOR C/0 LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
PHOSPHORUS, AND 0.2 PERCENT POTASSIUM AND HAVE A PH OF 7.0 TO 8.0. IF COMPOST DOES CEOTEATILE, Cass B D SECTE . 5300 DORSEY HALL DR. STE 102
MULCHING: APPLY 1 1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1000 $Q. FT.) NOT MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS, THE APPROPRIATE CONSTITUENTS.MUST BE ADDED TO MEET THE . _ : ELLICOTT CiTY, MARYLAND 21042-7819
OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH REQUIREMENTS PRIOR' TO USE. . T o Fedre L il ' ' ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER
IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS C. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 1 TON/1,000 SQUARE FEET, . RLOW RATE . 0.3 GAL/FT /MNUTE (MAX)  TEST: MSMT 322 : 443-367-0422
PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES . COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE AMENDED WITH A POTASSIUM FERTILZER APPLIED AT THE RATE OF FILTERING EFRCIENCY __75% () TEST: MSWT 322 BUILDER DEVELOPER
8 FEET OR H|GHER USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 sQ. FT) FOR 4 |_8_/1_000 SQUARE FEET, AND 1/3 THE NORMAL LIME APPLICATION RATE. LS. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PACGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE e -P;ZGE 2 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
ANCHORING. : SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE H=26=3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION S0IL CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION NV HOMES ELLICOTT CITY LAND HOLDING, INC.
: REFERENCES:GUIDELINE SPECIFICATIONS, SOIL PREPARATION AND SCDODING. MD-VA, PUB.#1, COOPERATIVE ' - : 9720 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE ELL?SS?T DCCI)%SELAQ{\(LLIZN%R.Z;S&‘EJ% 19
MAINTENANCE:  INSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS, : EXTENSION SERVICE, UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTES. REVISED 1973 COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 ATTN: MR. DONALD R REUWER
REPLACEMENTS AND RESEEDINGS. : : : : _ ' ' (410) 796-0908 | 443-367-0422
HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT: ' ' 7
TEMPORARY. SEEDING NOTES
APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS LIKELY TO BE REDISTURBED WHERE. A SHORT
TERM VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED.
SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISKING ’ -
OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED. OTES
. : T ' . — NO. REVISION DATE
IL_AMENOMENTS: APPLY 600 LBS. PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (14 DURING GRADING AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT : _ :
LBS./1000 SQ.FT). _ . AND PROVIDE THE NECESSARY MAINTENANCE ON THE SEDIMENT AND EROSION . : _ , _
' ' CONTROL MEASURES SHOWN HEREON. ' ' ' SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
SEEDING: FOR PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THRU i ' i . : :
NOVEMBER 15, SEED Wifi 2 1/2 BUSHEL PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (32 ~LES./1000 | FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE PERMANENT OR | | GRADING, SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT -
FT. TH 10D MAY 1 THRU AUGUST 14, ) WITH 3 LBS. ACRE ¢ TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH: _ . o : LAN -
WEEPING LOVEGRASS (.07 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.). FOR THE  PERIOD NOVEMBER 1 THRU ' CONTROL PLAN - NOTES & DETAILS
FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED : ' A. 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, ‘
STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE  IN THE SPRING, OR USE SOD. | S OKES, SWALES, DITCH PERMETER SLOPES SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES GREATER | MOUNT HEBRON OVERLOOK
MULCHING: APPLY 1 1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) OF _ ' LOTS 1-25
UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH B. 14 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS. TAX MAP 17 GRID 16,17 PARCELS 77, 78 & 416
IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS _ : : 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY. MARYLAND'
PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON  FLAT AREAS. ON _ : R O _ = A .
SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE = (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR : : _ ' ' ' PREVIOUS SUBMITTALS: F-87-100, ECP~10-013, CONT. #14-4684-D, SP—10-007, PB-389.
. . . . ) . WP 11-028, F=11-064, WP 12-147 .
ANCHORING.
REFER TO THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR- SOIL EROSION = R T H v
AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR ADDITIONAL RATES AND MEVHODS NOT COVERED. : : . D BE R a D GE L
| - ENGINEERIN'G, INC.
- ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS * PLANNERS
8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
ELLICOTT CiTy, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
BY THE DEVELOPER: 8Y THE ENGINEER: PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
'APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. | | "|/WE_CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL | CERTIEY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL ) DESIGN BY: JTO/EDS | L HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION REPR,SENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON w PER— REPLACED WITH SUPER SILT : _JIO/EDS ) yhe PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL lNVOLVED IN SONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS, AND THAT [T ' DRAWN BY: £ps AT LAM A DULY LCENSED PROFESSIONAL
THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE w;m THE REQUMEMENTS OF THE HOWARD FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE P EUs  FENGNEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
438
TRANING FROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL-OF SEDMENT AND. ERUSION SOlL CONSERUATION. DISTRICT- | O | l CHECKED BY: ____ JID Lm&ﬁ
THS DEVELOPMENT PLA IS APPROVED _FOR SOIL EROSION AND BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC : SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
SEDIMENT € BY THE HOWARD SOls CONSERVATION DISTRICT. ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.” DATE: JULY 2012
- CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMEN“\/ DATE" / - SCALE: AS _SHOWN
- / 7 [ g 7/;// 2 ' 'i/ W.0. NO: __ 10-06_ r
M /CL/ /72./7 ' \31 ’l (2. 8 sweEr 11
DIRECTOR : DATE RE OF DEVELOPER DATE GNATUR ENGINEER . DATE OF
SDP-12-027




KAProjectsM 0-06\ENGRIGwg\SOPI09_HOUSE TYPES dhwg, 7/572012 2:23:30 PM, MinoredHPDesignjetT770HRGL2 o3

OPT. SINGLE
AREA WAY - FIREPLACE
MORNING RM. MORNING RM. OPT. SINGLE OPT. DOUBLE W/MORNING RM. REPLCE 1 OPT. 4’ X 20.34
, . . . 2 FAMILY ROOM EXT.
12" X 18-\ 12" X 18'\ AREA WAY\_ AREA WAY'\ MORNING RM CANTILEVER ABOVE
_ ' . : — ' 2 oPT: \1 '
A AR WP | oo % o T Gag e |
T WELL ™ 'ﬁm::rt 5 20.34 ) 12° X 20.38"
35 35" ; _ T35 TN OPT. SINGLE OP7. DOUBLE
5 52' | i 52’ n n _ _ . : AN B . AREA WAY AREA WAY
3 3 N % OPT. DOUBLE OPT. WELLED EX
>~ o~ . AREA WAY FIREPLACE W/4’ FAMILY RM™ EXT. !
: W/MORNING RM. C 217 X 417 - =
MORNING RM | OPT. EGRESS MORNING RM CANTILEVER ABOVE~ OPT. MORNING . .
g o : WINDOW ORNING RM. _ A - : _ _ ROOM o 54’ : T 54’
OPT. EGRESS___ 12 X ‘8\ - 10° X 17° /'10.00 X 22 OPT. 12" % 20.38" 0 o
WINDOW OPT. EGRESS ' WINDOW - ﬂ
CPT. _ '\
FIREPLACE _ WINDOW / i ' WELL ' -
OPT. BAY OPT. n o OPT. BAY FAMILY RM. EXT. PT. ORNING RM.
WINDOW N / FIREPLACE t 35 OPT. EGRESS: S WINDOW . OPT. EGRESS 4' X 16" FIREPLACE /:"2: % 19.08"
. 52 oorr my & i o BAY z 2.83 N OPT. CONSERVATORY © WELLED o ]
) ) i ) o _ ) & - 2 WINDOW < N ; .
’ B opT,_BAY 9 r S8 — 9 © ¥ 'm[" \ S 158 54 %
5 . S| WINODW N\ & o e 'S OPT. BAY ™ w — o2
‘ © o é:f[‘)% m ooz |+ | 2 . ‘.!_) WiNDOW-\S( [ ] rrp) é_:’ /[ | 2G§£R ol . w3 |6
- : . ' FRONT /SIDE 71 YS! : . 3] N .
. | 171 | o] o] soe 2 BRICK PN 20 [LOR/SR]ZS OPT. BAY b3y o £ = 3
31 . 1 GAR. 1, o
| | —2029 AR, \W‘v 20’ /S S Moo Cone. stoor —.2029" PR 8
: S ' A - _ ' CONC. sToor~ {= 22 _ _ hoha : - | g
o | e CONC. STOOP- X7 4 %8 69.66" 2 gRiCK 33.7V AR 2
P S - T CONC. ST00P—"| 5233\ | 2 BRICK 2" BRICK RETURN 4'X4.75 35.33° | - : il 42.00° RETURN cone. stoop - T o o
] - ' ' ' #13%6.25" | ' 3 car SIDE LOAD W/ELEV.C OR -~ ELEV. A _ ' ELEV. A ELEV. A ' 4'x7.é3-/ T o029 {7
| o | . BELA 3 AR SIDE Lo 3-CAR ONLY W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT |  W/OPT. 4” BRICK FRONT W/OPT. 4” BRICK FRONT o 2096 [™2' BRicK
. p4 .
_ OPT. SINGLE : _ 2' BRICK ) 8] N« , o s 54.33’ 3 CAR SIDE
0| | AREA WAY o RETURN & ~|2 2" BRICK " P ar S A | LOAD GAR.
3171 . < ofx RETURN o , ELEV. A EXT
' CONC. STOOP >t 13 o ocar 8 2" BRICK W/OPT. ° BRICK FRONT XT.
T | : | 2029 . 52’ . 4X7.75 ELEV. B IR M= . ! of [ RETURN 2 BRICK - C
y - - CONC. soRon—== T~ ™ W/OPT. 4” BRICK FRONT M : —° - 2
6.33'X32.04' ELEV. A W/PORC OPT. DOUBLE / ] . S — AR — 2%%%(7.3;2'0]: 20.29 2 AR RETURN~ %2
W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT  AREA WAY 0 FRONT/SIDE% St _
. S . OPT. BAY |12+ 8 ELEV. B .
2’ BRICK 15 AY L2l o8 ko R . Z CONC. STOOP
- - WINDOW I ~ W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT h :
s - . = 57" RETURN =" 17 [~ OPT. SINGLE JP oL, 4 4'X7.75
: X 3 CONC. STOOP -7 AREA WAY conc. sroor 22 o /OPT ""BRICK FRONT
6'X14.71’ : 4'X8' . ‘ - N W 4 ICK N
CONC. PORC OPT E'Egéng FRONT - AT RETORN- ' | 2SR 2’ BRICK |
- W . o , GAR. | -
558 25 FLEV. B | /P F W/OPT. 4” BRICK FRONT N o —2 BRI . émspgcx
I3 N . : - A U N
” p"4 [ #]
W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT » BRICK 2 5 | con. stoop—" 2029
RETURN . & N [3] 4.00°'X7.92’ < 2 GAR
CONC. STOOP 2.83 3 gg.i © ELEV, C EXT. | .
4.33'%X6.08’ - . N= W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT ' STOOPS
ELEV. D M o i ELEV. C 4'X9.16
W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT » omnoe| 22\ FeGe ji S . L W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT
. RETURN \ng.ﬂ'}—l LOAD"GAR 1 ' 2 BRICK " T2 cAR | CHAPELHILL
RETURN .
OPT. SINGLE s DoPLE - OPT. DOUBLE ' /e g (ELEV.D) ! - o 2 BRICK - T=30" |
TAREA WAY AREA WAY e o 22.d o v w (ELEV.D) |
i ELEV. C CONC. STOOP 2029’ o
_ | = W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT, 4.33'X11 =2 OaR
- 4.00'%7.96"  ELEV. D : 35 = ' i g ELEV. D & G “(ELEV.D)
~W/OPT. 4” BRICK FRONT | 0 . 42 S W/OPT. 4 BRICK FRONT ELEV D
['e] v —
- E ' < ~ 2.83" Y z
= , ! . <+ | Hi2
”IJJ_&ZQHJM.ZQ' X Iy ks ﬁ‘ijg
(o= ) (=S b =z
+ ) <+ 2 CAR. t
cone. stoop— Sy _ 2 sricke. & 500 " A GAR. & )
O oPT. e | MC KINLEY ReTURN N\ | 25 RS S SR
: W/OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT b . 12.71 - L___/é_.ﬂ_} - ; . # 1
EMPRESS 17=30 * : _ /e . CONC. PORCH 20.29 . :
S ' CONC. STOOP 6'%21.75" _ _
Tl w829 . ELEV. F - CHAPELHILL
N | = ELEV. D . - NTS
: W/0OPT. 4" BRICK FRONT , o v
LANDSCAPE NOTES _ T ' ROOSEVELT 2’ BRICK M r_Z_CAR. ~+
THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE . , RETURN ] 2" BRICK
FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING INCLUDING: BOTH S 17=30 RETURN
PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT = s " ,
MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND S = | - CONC. STOOP 20.29 ’
WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE ! - L T e TR ETET gl alEx PE——— 4,33X11" < orT.2 ‘
CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER CHREHE S = S e o3 . GAR EXT. :
REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL- BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD ; HE) - e e Aulilii =S ELEV. E -
2. SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION FOR WHICH : z3 5% - |
LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN, DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, Y sy | _
THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH THE 7 :
EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH. WILL OBTAIN THE SAME , oy g . REM|NGTON PLACE V. 19 1 OWNERS
TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED ' T S - C/O LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
AS REQUIRED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. _ : EMPRESS | MC KINLEY z3 5500 DORSEY. HALL DB STE 162
3. PLANTINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER _ SO . NTS NTS = | _ _ | | ELU(;(T)_'FFL:C%: ggﬁ:tgn:g_ 2}_‘3?3“%&7&19
TO INSTALL DURING THE CONSTRICTION OF THE HOME ON LOT 15 & 25 : : : 7 433670452
' : : BUILDER DEVELOPER
/ iz —_— .
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE ' : _ . e A NV HOMES ELLICOTT CITY LAND HOLDING, INC.
: % s SR e, : 5300 DORSEY HALL DR. STE 102
ey TQUAN. | BOTANICAL NAME S7E REMARKS | ROOSEVELT i . . 9720 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE = o300 DORSEY HALL DR, STE 102
_ _ _ : ‘ _ TS S e H8% COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 ATTN: MR._DONALD R. REUWER
_ ACER RUBRUM 2 1/2°-3" CAL| B & B P, == W= {(410) 796-0908 443-367-0422
AR 1% |OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE ' 7 : 53 % e Nzy
' : - . [T} [ oy e =
PS | 4 |EASTERN WHITE PINE 6-8 H. |B&B| T ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL, AREE i : e i
- CONFORM TO. THE MOST CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE = oo PR - .
WITH HRD PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS. : . ;
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING. LEADER MUST REMAN INTACT REMINGTON PLACE
3. FINAL LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL MAY NEED TO- VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS. ' PRUIE APPEOXMATELY 307 OF NTS
TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN THE BOTTOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES. ' NOTES : %:g Tgoﬂ;sucﬁ PRUNE NO REVISION DATE
- . ' 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM . _ :
SCHEDULE A: PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN. - ' " ShENE TR SR _ ‘ _ _
) . _ ) _ _ I TOR A e : _ _ SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
CATEGORY ADJACENT TO' PERIMETER PROPERTIES/ROADWAYS PRODUCT, AND PROCEOURE HOUSE TYPES
PERIME TER /FRONTAGE DESIGNATION 15 ] 25 _ : ' _ 2 SEE ‘LANDSCAPE GUDELINES® 2 STRANDS OF GALVANIZED
AR % : | | | R RS | LANDSCAPE NOTES & DETAILS
Llh;'fE??)R TF%ET/SEFR;:A%?%gAY | 60° 7o : | 3. PLACE UPRIGHT STAKES GROUND TO FIRM BEARING .
NTA : : : ' " PARALLEL TO WALKS & RUBBER HOSE
CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION e o R - GENERAL NOTES: PRUNE AS DIRECTED | ) :‘;::‘:ism P ouT SURLAP & ROPE FROM MOU NT HEBL(I)_\;'SO‘II\Z'SOVE RLOOK
(ES, O SELOW IF NLEDED) 1! o 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE R e e St ARCHIECTURAL PUANS 5 OEPTH MULCH ! B
_ : HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE — TURNBUCKLES FOR _AODITIONAL PLANTINGS o 2" EARTH SAUCER TAX MAP 17 GRID 16,17 PARCELS 77, 78 & 416
o CREYEDg l;loci)? ﬂﬁléiKRFElgg% OR BERM _ AMOUNT OF § 1,800 FOR THE REQUIRED 4 SHADE TREES AND 4 EVERGREEN i il o FINISH GRADE . 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
:4;%ESC.R‘BE. AR e o£0) _ NO NO TREES SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR LOTS 15 & 25. . s e ot 1o PREVIOUS SUBMITTALS: F~87-100, ECP~10-013, CONT. #14~4684-D, SP—10-007, PB-389
INUmBEs OF PLANTS REQUIRED(LF REMAINING) 60" 70 2. PUBLIC STREET TREES WERE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEWAGE EASEMENT. +/8 DEPTH OF BALL : WP 11-028, F—11-064, WP 12-147
" SHADEE-TREES 1:50 2 1:50 2 _ SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE :
'EVERGREEN - TREES 1:40 2 1:40 2 . MANUAL UNDER F 11-064 L
SHRUITS - — PLANTING MIX— SEE PLANTING ot
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED NOTES R B ERT I H VD GEL
SHADE TREES P 2 3. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE R%gRPONSSIBéERF%R Fences LOOSENED SUBSOIL I
: MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, PLANT MATERIALS, BERMS, FEN :
1| ST s 2| AR ol i e AL B kA G GOl o 4 s - V e CVGINEERING, INC.
4, ~SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) - - - CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL REQUIRED LANDSCAPING TREE PLANTING AND STAKING g y ENGINEERS +« SURVEYDRS *+ PLANNERS
». % DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS ITION. AND -WHEN NECESSARY DECIDUOUS TREES UP TO 2-1/2" CAUPER NOT TO SCALE
N SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, D s 8407 M s A410.461.7666
L BELOW IF NEEDED) : REPAIRED OR REPLACED. ELLicoTT OITY, MD 21043  FaAx: 410.461.8987
4. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS LISTED HEREWITH — _ | _ -
AND APPROVED FOR THIS SITE SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN
_ _ ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN- ADDITION, NO PLANT SAUCER E PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
| ' PRIOR REVIEW AND ABFROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING ARD ZONING N3 OF AL o 1 | - DEVELOPER/BUILDER’S CERTIFICATE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING : S’EEA ?E.}’,'AHS’E ;fé*&“ﬁsé”& A&i%%‘&% ELAQ{?E%PEU NPTLlfNSGAé': ‘?&4%% IﬁLl_DEgEU(\)lU iggo 25X47X3" WOOD STAKES y - DESIGN BY: JTD/EDS ;%'mm'm%"'m“;m,m'mmmm's
BACKFILL MATERIAL : I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DON 1AM A DULY
: IALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND DRAWN BY: £0S UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
eoys | R e PLANTED AND/O CouEACTeD. Bt ACCORDING  TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE BN Al
CHIEF, DEVEL EERIN DMSIONCE) - BATE” . 5 NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES. PAVING E%NDS NEW STRUCTURES 0" AL SIDES ' HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. 1/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, CHECKED BY: ___ JTD
_ SHALL BE BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE WETLANDS, WETLAN \ , _
- - _ / de | S B D e e TYPICAL EVERGREEN TREE : A CERTIFICATION OF ~LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE (1) DATE: JULY 2012
N4 - : : : YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WiLL. BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
HIEF, DVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMWE“U _ DATE : 6. THE REMOVAL OF TREES 30" OR GREAT DHB IS PROHIBITED WITH OUT COUNTY APPROVAL. PLANTING DETAIL : : SCALE: AS SHOWN
_ o - 7. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO A WAIVER TO SECTION 16.1205(a)(7) OF THE SUBDIVISION T NOT TO SCALE ' 4 /S'/ 2 W.O. NO.- 10-06 _
L /MG /(/_... - ')//L/g - - - " REGULATIONS FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE 39" SILVER MAPLE SPECIMEN TREE, APPROVED s z Q. NO: ______10-06 9 seer 11
DIRECTOR “SATE SEPTEMBER 14, 2010. OF _
SDP-12-027
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' " ;:-fm) FOOURES A PASSING ARTA (SCE DETAL
FITS: . FITS: FITS: FITS: '
EMPRESS MCKINLEY ROOSEVELT ROOSEVELT
ELEV A W/ BRICK ~ ALL ELEV ELEV A ALL ELEV
. — NO MORN. RM = NO REAR FP — NO MORN. RM — NO MORN. RM
' — NO FLEV B, C, D, E — NO MORN. RM -~ NO FP ~ NO BRICK
NO 3 CAR SIDE .LOAD GARAGE ' — NO EGRESS WINDOW - NO FP Howard County, Maryland Detail Howard County, Worykng . Detod
| 2 ROOSEVELT ELEV B, C & D . — NO EGRESS WINDOW T b pepartment of Public Works m'%mmgwwﬁ Department of Public Works mmm%
NO CHAPEL HILL — NO MORN. RM s ot __ ([ i Koo without Sidewalk R-6.05 =2 A e Combination Curb ond Gutter R-6.03
NO REMINGTON PLACE . ELEV A & B — NO BRICK EMPRESS el T
NO MCKINLEY — NO MORN. RM - NO FP _
NO ROOSEVELT - NO FP — NO EGRESS WINDOW ALL ELEV
' ' — NO EGRESS WINDOW — NO 12 X 18 MORN. RM
ELEV C & D NO CHAPEL HILL
~ NO MORN. RM . _ NO REMINGTON PLACE
— NO BRICK ' NO EMPRESS NO CHAPEL HILL
- NO FP . " NO MCKINLEY NO REMINGTON PLACE -
— NO EGRESS WINDOW : NO MCKINLEY §
NO CHAPEL HILL g

"NO REMINGTON PLACE
NO EMPRESS

N "\ DETECTAGLE WARMING SURFACE
1/2° PREFORMED M“!umn\!wnmﬁ
O OLRS ’ (FYPCALY

NO P O FLOW UNE

! 0" cURD

' : . L
1. -GENERIC HOUSE BOX MODEL FIT SHOWN HEREON 5 a0 333’“.3_333 ;
2. HOUSE BOXES ARE GENERIC AND SHOULD NOT
BE CONSIDERED LIMITING. ADDITIONAL HOUSE TYPES RAMP_THRU MEDIAN

AND OPTIONS MAY FIT ON ANY GIVEN LOT.

3. SECTION 128.A.1.i OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS ‘ — S

(CB—2-2012) WHICH ALLOWS SUNROOMS AND ROOM. - | NoTE:  MODIFIED COMPINATION CURB AND GUIIRR NOTES:

EXTENSIONS TO EXTEND NOT MORE THAN | N o " SR TR PRASKTERAT 1 2 e o e o v e ; s s wees 1 . e e e SIS G S 5o s notn |

A= 10 FEET INTO THE REAR SETBACK ALONG NOT MORE - - A N R IR N ERONT. VIEW 2 CONS AR RO 0 SOXNK WAST B SUIPED T VT . | P

trlosS - THAN 680% OF THE REAR FACE OF A DWELLING ON A
- LOT WHICH ADJOINS OPEN SPACE ALONG A MAJORITY

3. A MINMUN OF TWO (2) FEET OF COMPACTED STABLIZED EARTH, OR EQUNALENT, SHALL SUPPORT THE ENTRE BACK OF CURE.
4 POSITIVE DRANAGE SHALL BE PROWOED BOTH SEMIND THE CURE AeD ALONG THE GUTTER AMD FLOW LNE

. ' _ : » — .
OF THE REAR LOT LINE FOR _ _ : . | f]Howard County, Maryland - Detal . .. | g—|  Hovord County, Maryland _ Detatl | Howard County, Moryland SIDEWALK. RAMP Detoil
_ _ _ : . : . Department of Public Works CURB AND GUTTER 3 Department of Public Works SIDEWALK® RAMP _ Deportment of Public Works :
R—ED LOTS RECO(RDED AFT ER TI;E. EFF ECTIVE DATE | | | g 7° & Modified R-3.01 ‘w_iﬁai ymﬁ%m Type € R-4.04 = .y ﬁ 0 PGmHEEL?gogt rgc gr%g ::,?Medicn R-4.06
OF CB—2-2012 {(MAY 13, 2012). ' ' ' L ' ' ' : -
4. MODELS CHOSEN WHICH DO NOT FIT 1N THE '
ABOVE GENERIC BOX, HOWEVER DO FIT ON _ - _ - _ -
INDIVIDUAL LOTS, SHALL UTILIZE THE HOWARD : ' OWNERS
| COUNTY DPZ WALK THRU "HOUSE TYPE REVISION ¢/0 LA?\I%U%LEESIEI.\J VaENgLéSEEéPIKL'ECm, NG,
PROCESS. : 5300 DORSEY HALL DR. STE 102
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042—7819
ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER
443-367-0422
BUILDER DEVELOPER
e SLEOT G 0 HOLOme: g
' gggeuag&{ Xa&;xg&g SZPORA\éE ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 210427819
(410) 796-0908 ATIN: M4ﬁi3[—)ggéll%4%2REUWER
NO. . REVISION DATE
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
: GENERIC HOUSE BOXES

MOUNT HEBRON OVERLOOK

LOTS 1-25

TAX MAP 17 GRID 16,17 PARCELS 77, 78 & 416
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

PREVIOUS SUBMITTALS; F—87-100, ECP—10-013, CONT. #14—4684-D, SP-10-007, PB-389
WP 11-028, F-11-064, WP 12—147 : '

H. VoGEL
§ M|MENGINEERING, INC.

- ENGINEERS + SURVEYDORS ¢ PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
ELLicOoTT CIiTy, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
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- _ — — Y PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING - | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
: . DESIGN  BY: JTD/EDS
| e _ NERE. PREPARED OR APPROVED B \E, A
L 50 i DRAWN BY: __ EDS mmwuﬂv&s%&ﬁﬁm
NT ENGI " CHECKED BY: JTD SrRAToN Bt 221620
:’ r |) ny : DATE: JULY 2012
L:-. - el truenn WL - . o » ,
' I[EF, DIVISION .OF LAND DEVELOPMEN‘@V D iy SCALE: 1" = 30 .
oA 7t Lt lh j//l..—//{ wo. Nos 1008 10 s 11
DIRECTOR : ./ _ ' DATE ¢ : OF
T SDP-12-027
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B.4.B SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERMEABLE PAVEMENTS & REINFORCED TURF

[OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR THESE SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDE INFORMATION ON ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS FOR TYPICAL APPLICATIONS AND ARE NOT EXCLUSIVE OR LIMITING. THE DESIGNER IS m Tramoies oFPe -
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED | Figure 5.3 Exampies of Permeable Pavements
PERMEABLE PAVEMENT (4-2)] RESPONSIBLE FOR DEVELOPING SPECIFICATIONS FOR INDMIDUAL PROJECTS AND SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. P T
BRIT205 Round Tank Dimensoss 1. PERVIOUS CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS : STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
L sl a.  The Owner shall periodically sweep (or vacuum porous concrete pavement) the DESIGN THICKNESS - PERVIOUS CONCRETE APPLCATIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT THE THICKNESS OF THE CONCREIE SLAB SHALL SUPPORT THE TRAFFIC - PRACTICES
Pf“mkj“;‘h‘{:gfm::’m for abave .ff,md Truckload Quantity pavement surfaces to reduce sediment accumulation and ensure continued AND VEHICLE TYPES THAT WiLL BE CARRIED, APPLICATIONS MAY RE DESIGNED USING EITHER STANDARD PAVEMENT PROCEDURES (EG., AASMIO, ACI 325.9R, Jrorwems p— I SCONNECTION RAINWATER
sired locttion on your property. This tank has a 205 US. gallon {775 liters) On Pallets: 36 surface pOTOSitY. Sweepmg should be performed at least twice annually with a ACI 330R) OR USING STRUCTURAL VALUES DERWVED FROM FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT DESIGN PROCEDURES. A'ops,\sw;w;— 3 LOT PAVEBE@S%%DOSISOROOFCTOg HARVESTING
capacity aod is avalable in several populas colors with U atabilizaton to avoid commercial cleaning unit. Washing or compressed air units shoud not be used MIX & INSTALLATION — TRADITIONAL PORTLAND CEMENT (('ASTM ¢ 150, ¢ 1157& MAY BE USED IN_PERVIOUS CONCRETE APPLICATIONS. PHOSPHORUS ADMIXTURES gy NUMBER ADDRESS RUNOFF
oonfuding, Yhe BRTT20S can be ondred 1. basic tank orvil dditiomsl pack- 1o perform surface dleanin MAY ALSO BE USED. MATERIALS SHOULD BE YESIED (E.G.. TRIAL BATCHING) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION SO THAT CRITICAL PROPERTIES (EG., SETIUNG TIME, RATE s ;
age scoessorios o pe u g. OF STRENGTH DEVELOPMENT, POROSITY, PERMEABILITY) CAN BE DETERMINED ot vt —— T} A-2 N—1 M-—1
. . o . AGGREGATE ~ PERVIOUS CONCRETE CONTAINS A LIMITED FINE AGGREGAFE CONTENT. COMMONLY USED GRADATIONS INCLUDE ASTM C 33 NO. 67 (3/4 IN. TO NO. 4), : 1 2612 TOBY LANE X 3 2
o s espacty o foue 0 gell s berrls b, The Owner shal periodically lean drainage pipes, inets, stone edge drains and NO. 8 (3/8 IN. T0 NO.16) AND NO. 89 (3/8 IN. TO NO.50) SIEVES. SINGLE-SIZED AGGREGATE (UP T0 1 INCH) MAY ALSO BE USED: o ) PR OB it 1 2 2616 TOBY LANE X 3 )
* High quality rotational-molded polyethylene construction assurcs g7 EASYSTEPSTOORDER - o . other structures within or draining to the subbase , WATER CONTENT - WATER-TO-CEMENT RATIOS BETWEEN 0.27 AND 0.30 ARE USED ROUTINELY WITH PROPER INCLUSION OF CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES. WATER QUALITY 3 2620 TOBY LANE X 3 2
mazimum streagth _ Bsbas Task Confiraras 1 T ‘ : N . ) SHOULD MEET AC! 30A. AS A GENERAL RULE, POTABLE WATER SHOULD BE USED ALTHOUGH RECYCLED CONCRETE PRODUCTION WATER MEETING ASTM C 94 OR ) _ S TOBY LAN 5
* One-piece construction and horizontat ribs around the tank provide @ gl c. The1 Owner shall g:ledeloers in moderation. Deicers shoulgd bsaar!:on-toxicarﬂbe MSHTO M 157 MAY ALSO BE USED. Typical Section 4 2624 TOBY LANE X 2 2
dicdwill wengh @ Coractr (US Gallons : . applied either as calcium magnesium acetate or as pretreated salt ADMIXTURES ~ CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES {EG., RETARDERS OR HYDRATION~STABILIZERS) ARE USED TO OBTAN SPECIAL PROPERTIES IN PERVIOUS CONCRETE. USE S— — 5 2628 TOBY LANE X 2
e e e seen 22150 degrs oo @ oo T e T o . TS e R s (CHEMICAL ADMAIURES) AND ASTM C o (AR ENTRAINING ADMIXTURES) AND CLOSELY FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S N winsicnoamon 6 2632 _TOBY LANE X 3 2
.2 mkommm:ﬁ_. . ,fo:';“;"‘whm 7 o - Bk d.  The Owner shall ensure snow plowing is performed carefully with blades set one- RECOMMENDATIONS. e W ‘ 7 2636 TOBY LANE X 5 2
* Bushman 5 Year Wasranty o e @ - Rl inch abovellhe Sufface-t Plowed snow piles and snowmelt should not be directed BASE COURSE — THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE AASHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE AGGREGATE WITH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30). R AT R 8 2640 TOBY LANE X 3 5
e o3, 7 Bkl to permeabepa‘-’_en_]en- _ 2. PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVEMENTS (PICP) . ouch B ;‘ R *ﬁ'ﬁﬁ;&%ﬁ ik 9 2644 TOBY LANE X 4 2
e e PAVER BLOCKS — BLOCKS SHOULD BE EITHER 3 1/8 IN. OR 4 IN. THICK, AND MEET ASTM C 936 OR CSA A231,2 REQUIREMENTS. APPLICATIONS SHOULD HAVE 20% 7w SRS LA % :
P - bremier e P [OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR OR MORE {40% PREFERRED) OF THE SURFACE AREﬂ/« OPEN. INSTALLATION SHOULD FOLLGW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, EXCEPT THAT INFILL AND BASE COURSE T e e [ ‘ﬁ;z;-_wz:‘ﬁ’ —— 10 2648 TOBY LANE X > 2
"8k o S P oo 3 Tk St e B PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED MATERIALS AND DIMENSIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS APPENDIX SHALL BE FOLLOWED. SR IR T -, 1 2627 TOBY LANE X 4 2
Frtmple: BRIT20SC3P2 - BRTT 205 tack, 205 ULS. Gallons capacit, Forest Green, Premicr Packege. Rainwater Harvesting (M-1)] INFILL MATERIALS AND LEVELING COURSE - OPENINGS SHALL BE FILLED WITH ASTM C-33 GRADED SAND OR SANDY LOAM. PICP BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED ON A AR SR 12 2623 TOBY LANE X 4 2
‘ _ ONE-INCH THICK LEVELING COURSE OF ASTM C-33 SAND. cem oL IO | 13 2619 TOBY LANE X 2 2
a.  The Owner shall empty barrels on a monthly basis and clean barrel with a hose. BASE COURSE - THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE MASHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE AGGREGATE WITH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30). 14 2615 TOBY LANE X 3 2
Note: Actucl colors will vary from the examples shawr 3 , . 15 2611 TOBY LANE X 4 2
! i £l , , . and 3. REINFORCED TURF
b The O‘f,:"er Shaj,:: e:,z gff,,"t;;j, ,jf,{oﬁf“sdggﬁj’s downspouts, spigots, an REINFORCED CRASS PAVEMENT (RGP) — WHETHER USED WITH GRASS OR GRAVEL, THE RGP THICKNESS SHALL BE AT LEAST 1-3/4” THICK WITH A LOAD CAPACITY 16 | 9108 LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY X 3 2
mosqurto screens, ny . CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE TRAFFIC AND VEHICLE TYPES THAT WILL BE CARRIED. 17 | 9112 LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY X 4 2
A = WS c. The Owner shall replace damaged components as needed. 18 8116 LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY X 2 2
Forest Gesen Beown o -
, , — — — - 18 | 9120 LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY X 1 2
. d. The Owner s_ha!l disgonnect t.he barre! prior to winter, or allow the barrel to drain Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmentai Site Design Practices 20 9124 LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY ” 3 5
BUSHMAN" by bottom spigot during the winter season. 21 3117 LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY X 3 >
> bU A\ N Table B.4,1 Materials Speciﬁcat.ions_ for Micro-Bioretent‘ion, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration- 22 9113 LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY X 4 2
eissro.;ac:;m Unis3-5 ; Qamofw:ooa PO, Box 893051 T T ' ::::::ga: f::::;:nt::h Table A4 il:’e z:::ngsaresite-spccifc 23 9109 LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY X 5 2
, Uit 3 - (L7 , PO. . v o 1
Nisissngo, Grtoio 5113 Torweslo, CA 925893051 [OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR fanting 507 Toamy sand (60~ 65%) & n USDA soil types | d or sandy foam; cl % 24 | 9105 LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY] X 4 2
%..800367.8332 Fox. 905.565.8262 wmm (8265 Fox. 951.296.6123 PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED E??S:%Z::lelp] c?;:‘p):):?(s's(—nlo%) 4) a soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 5 9107 LUCYS OVERLOOK WAY X 3 5
ORI iy T eencssommsn DISCONNECTION OF ROOFTOP RUNOFF (N-1), sandy loam (30%)
- . y loam o),
| DISCONNECTION OF NON-ROOFTOP RUNOFF (N-2)] coarse sand (30%) &
a.  Maintenance of areas receiving disconnected runoff is generally no different than compost (40%)
BUSHMAN BRTT205 (205 GALLON) RAIN HARVESTING SYSTEM OR EQUIVALENT that required for other lawn or landscaped areas. The Owner shall ensure the P— Vi 07 by oy e Pormesble Pavement wiMioro-Biorsontion - Plan Vi
areas receiving runcff are protected from future compaction or development of (ASTM D 2974)
RAIN BARREL DETAIL impervious area. In commercial areas, foot traffic should be discouraged as well. Mulch shredded hardwood aged G months, minimum; no pine or wood chips
NOT TO SCALE Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 H%._sT%|§:%9 - MDE DETAIL A-2
: NOT TO SCALE
HOWARD COUNTY — OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR TYPICAL RAIN BARREL DESIGN Curtain drain orEamcntal sone; wished stone: 205"
cobbles
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED RAINWATER HARVESTING (M—1) . 741 CUF Camole— — T
A.  THE OWNER SHALL EMPTY BARRELS ON A MONTHLY BASIS AND 7.48  GAL/CUFT fi'f‘:‘;’f.lé;':t":.‘.‘:‘,“““" ANSHTOM-G ACOREGATE
CLEAN BARREL WITH A HOSE. (3/8" 10 3/4%)
Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO { 4 10 6” rigid schedule 40 | Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8” perf. @ 6™ on center, 4 holes per
B.  THE OWNER SHALL VERIFY INTEGRITY OF LEAF SCREENS, GUTTERS, 500 SF X (X" = 27.41 CUFT M-278 PVC or SDK35 row; minimum of 3” of gravel over pipes; notnocessary
DOWNSPOUTS, SPIGOTS, AND MOSQUITO SCREENS, AND CLEAN AND 12 undemeath pipes. Perforated pipe shall be wrappod with Ya-inch
REMOVE ANY DEBRIS gelvanized hardware cloth
- Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; ", = 3500 na on-site testing of pourcd-in-place concrete required:
ired 1@ 28 ¢ 1 weigh 28 day streogth and s} test; all te desi f-in-pl
C.  THE OWNER SHALL REPLACE DAMAGED COMPONENTS AS NEEDED. reauired) E?J_c@min:f’m';ﬁ?;i;.ﬁf b orpre’-’csast}Etol:fin;;:giausbap‘f:::)cv?dc&a!elg(lisalmpm
mect ASTM-615-60 standards requires design drawings scaled and approved by a
D.  THE OWNER SHALL DISCONNECT THE BARREL PRIOR TO WINTER, "{,°f"t“i°$,“-'",’“;“’""?Emﬁ,'gd“?si{.‘,i'}gf'a“,,?fﬂ”ﬂ?‘“d
= gesigh 1o mnchude meghing ] | 5 vertical loadin,
OR ALLOW THE BARREL TO DRAIN BY BOTTOM SPIGOT DURING e ol et iaoornt osing (s asa
THE WINTER SEASON. pressures); and analysis of potential cracking 5-0"
Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33 | 6.02" to 0.04" Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystane (AASHTO)
#10 arc not acceptable, No calcium carbonated or dolomitic sand "
subslitutionsarcaoccptabie.No‘_‘rod(dust“canbcx.lsodlﬁl;sand. RENFORCED 1/2 PERFORMED
EXPANSION JOINT
CONCRETE
2% 711_l
W.;&; T e L
ity g e T et T T
4” GAB R A SR B
NOTE: i
1. PROVIDE 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALKS NEAR MICRO BIO—RETENTION FACILTIES.
2. AN UNDERDRAIN SHOULD BE INSTALLED TO DAYLIGHT IN TO THE FACE OF CURB ON BOTH
SIDES AT SUMPS WHERE THE PERVIOUS SIDEWALK TRANSITIONS TO STANDARD SIDEWALK.
DETAIL - TRAFFIC BEARING CONCRETE SIDEWALK
NOT TO SCALE
OWNERS
DOUBLE R. VENTURES, LLC.
. C/0 LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
5300 DORSEY HALL DR. STE 102
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYEAND 21042-7819
ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER
443-367-0422
BUILDER DEVELOPER
STD HOWARD COUNTY NV HOMES Esl_é_(l)%OTS'OIgISTgY LARI& %%LogNTré, %g
H .
TYP. HOUSE VARIES DRIVEWAY APRON gggi)uag&; XE‘%Y\&S{? SZ.P&\{;E ELUCOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042-7819
GARAGE STANDARD CONCRETE : 410) 795-0908 ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER
DETAIL - PERMEABLE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - 5% TO 8% (MAX) (410) 796- 445-367-0422
PERMEABLE CONCRETE
NOT TO SCALE
) PROVIDE 2" ALL PERMEABLE CONCRETE THICKNESS, MIX AND SUB—BASE
7 #8 STONE OVER 7O BE DETERMINED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER ONSITE.
. —‘ OVERDRAIN PIPE N
4 l.f' - '&‘ ) ""-- ‘.. e - 3 5_0
; STD HOWARD COUNTY
; 1/2" PERFORMED TYP. HOUSE DRIVEWAY APRON '
OVERDRAIN 27 MIN. VARIES
PERFORATED OR SLOTTED PERMEABLE EXPANSION JOINT GARAGE STANDARD CONCRETE
WITHIN SUBBASE CONCRETE _ 1/4] NOTE: TOP OF SIDEWALK TO BE 0" T0 REQUIRED STEP NO. REVISION DATE
7" 1/4” ABOVE THE TOP OF CURB . - L Ul -
. N 2% / 10' (SEE_NOTE 4) PROVIDE 2" SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
UNDERDRAIN 3"MIN. SLOPED R s
12" ASTM C 33 — 70 OUTLET PERFORATED OR ' sl L e L PERMEABLE CONCRETE . 48 _STONE OVER
12 ST G 33 SLOTTED WK SUBBASE T T e — B / VERORAIN PIPE MISCELLANEOUS & STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
S T R e TRy « T & ey 267 © 8% o S e e NN NOTES & DETAILS
G G . = Cr. o LN
1. PAVEMENT CROSS SECTION TO BE CONFIRMED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER W\é 50 70 NIRR i a OVERDRAIN 2" MIN. MOUNT HEBL58§5OVERLOOK
2. UNDERDRAIN SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT IT CAN DAYLIGHT TO THE CURB IO SO S e p e ELEV 04— w PERFORATED QR SLOTTED -
INTO A BIO—RETENTION FACILITY OR TO THE REAR OF THE LOT, AS SHOWN - T ' ® 27z TAX MAP 17 GRID 16,17 PARCELS 77, 78 & 416
ON SHEETS 5-7 BOTIOM OF STONE eV 0.0 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
3. OVERDRAIN SHALL COMBINE WITH UNDERDRAIN OR DAYLIGHT AS DETAILED 3/47 TO 2" STONE ® 0 - 2% ELEV 0.2° ' PREVIOUS SUBMITTALS: F—87-100, ECP—10-013, CONT. #14-4684--D, SP-10-007, PB--389
FOR UNDERDRAIN, SEE NOTE 2. ASTM C33 12" DEPTH 2" PERFORATED OR SLOTTED OVERDRAIN 35 - 8" STEP - . BOTTOM OF STONE ?ngLE}]QFSNPE;?gJéA?ELngg WP 11-028, F—11-064, WP 12—147
DETAIL - PERMEABLE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - 5% OR LESS CONNECT TO CURB OPENING PASS THRU STRUCTURES s asm o33 ] S0 % SLOTTED WITHIN SUBBASE
NOT TO SCALE 3/4" 10 2" STONE ROBERT H. VOGEL
_ DETAIL - PERMEABLE CONCRETE WALK
ALL PERMEABLE CONCRETE THICKNESS, MIX AND SUB—BASE
YO BE DETERMINED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER ONSITE. NOTES NOT TO SCALE NOTE: ENGINEERING p IND.
1. SIDEWALK TO BE SCRIBED IN 5'—0" MAXIMUM SQUARES. 1. PAVEMENT CROSS SECTION TO BE CONFIRMED BY GEQTECHNICAL ENGINEER ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS « PLANNERS
2. EXPANSION JOINTS ACROSS THE SIDEWALK NOT TO BE MORE THAN 15° APART. 2. UNDERDRAIN SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT IT CAN DAYLIGHT TO THE CURB 8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
S'F sré é\%’;LiREFORMED EXPANSION MATERIAL IN EXPANSION JOINTS TO BE KEPT 1/4" BELOW SURFACE INTO A BIO-RETENTION FACILITY OR TO THE REAR OF THE LOT, AS SHOWN ELicoTT CiTy, MD 21043 Fax: 410.46 1.8961
. n ON SHEETS 5-7
4.  WHEN SIDEWALK ABUTS CURB, SIDEWALK SHALL BE 1/4’ ABOVE CURB WITH 1/2" PREFORMED
B PANGIGN JONT BETWEEN SIDEWALK. ANDY, CURB. 3. OVERDRAIN SHALL COMBINE WITH UNDERDRAIN OR DAYLIGHT AS DETAILED P OTESSIONAL CERT
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 5. ON LONGITUDINAL SIDEWALK GRADES OF 5 OR GREATER. A CONCRETE HEADER. 6 THICK AND 6" FOR UNDERDRAIN, SEE NOTE 2. _
) - DEEP BELOW THE NORMAL 4" SIDEWALK THICKNESS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF 4. ABOVE EXAMPLE ASSUMES 20’ DRIVEWAY (HOUSE TO RIGHT-OF-WAY / STANDARD DESIGN BY: JID/EDS Y L HEREBY CERTRY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS BENTS,
g THE SIDEWALK AT INTERVALS OF 48 FEET. THE HEADERS SHALL BE PLACED AT THE EXPANSION JOINT DRIVEWAY APRON), 8% PERM. SURFACE AND 2% BOTTOM STONE THAT 1| AM A DAY
£ LOCATIONS AND SHALL BE MONOUTHIC WITH THE SIDEWALK. \ 5. THIS SDP WAS PREPARED WITH GENERIC HOUSE BOXES FOR HOUSE SITING DRAWN BY: __ EDS UNDER THE LAKS OF THE' STATE
6. SIDEWALK WIDTH ADJACENT TO CURB SHALL BE 5 MINIMUM EXCEPT SIDEWALK ADJACENT TO CURB PURPOSES. FOR DRIVEWAYS GREATER THAN 8% UPON FINAL MODEL DETERMINATION, CHECKED BY: 41O BT QR 07
IN CUL-DE-SAC BULBS MAY BE 4'—0 WIDE. MANA HALL o JTD
7.  CEMENT SHALL BE PER AASHTO M85 AIR ENTRAINING — TYPE Il PORTLAND TYPE, GRAY COLOR. MIX ALTERNATVE STORMWATER GEMENT MEASURES S BE PROVIDED DATE: sy 2012 B
L 7 Zjll AND DELIVER CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C94/C94M, OPT:ON C WITH THE FOLLOWING :
|EF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT\WU (ATE CRITERIA: TENSILE STRENGTH: 500 PSI AT 28 DAYS, COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH: 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYSUNIT SCALE: AS SHOWN
’ Le WEIGHT: 130 POUNDS/CF. STOEN SHALL BE NO. 8 COARSE AGGREGATE PER ASTM C33. 1006
A - 8. CONCRETE MIX SHALL BE DESIGNED BY GEQO TECHNICAL CONSULTANT. W.0. NO.: -
j's. () ] —— YD
o Cj?c/ — D?TE// "// LS 9. BASE BELOW THE CURB SHALL CONSIST OF GRADED AGGREGATE BASE(GAB). } 1 S’;‘J%ET 11
JOHN §F DIGA 71438 ) &
SDP-12-027
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